and $346,000 for the years ended December 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009, respectively.

F - 56

Edgar Filing: PLUMAS BANCORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

PLUMAS BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

18. COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
Comprehensive income (loss) is reported in addition to net income for all periods presented. Comprehensive income (loss) is a more inclusive
financial reporting methodology that includes disclosure of other comprehensive income (loss) that historically has not been recognized in the
calculation of net income. The unrealized gains and losses on the Company�s available-for-sale investment securities are included in other
comprehensive income (loss). Total comprehensive income (loss) and the components of accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) are
presented in the consolidated statement of changes in shareholders� equity.

At December 31, 2011, 2010 and 2009, the Company held securities classified as available-for-sale which had unrealized gains as follows:

September 30, September 30, September 30,

Before
Tax

Tax

Benefit
(Expense)

After
Tax

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
Total other comprehensive income:

Unrealized holding gains $ 1,023,000 $ (422,000) $ 601,000
Reclassification adjustment for gains included in net income (666,000) 275,000 (391,000)

Total other comprehensive income $ 357,000 $ (147,000) $ 210,000

September 30, September 30, September 30,

Before
Tax

Tax

Benefit
(Expense)

After
Tax

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010
Total other comprehensive loss:

Unrealized holding gains $ 12,000 $ (5,000) $ 7,000
Reclassification adjustment for gains included in net income (1,160,000) 479,000 (681,000)

Total other comprehensive loss $ (1,148,000) $ 474,000 $ (674,000)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
Total other comprehensive income:

Unrealized gains on securities transferred from held-to-maturity to available for-sale $ 335,000 $ (138,000) $ 197,000
Unrealized holding gains 184,000 (75,000) 109,000
Reclassification adjustment for gains included in net loss (10,000) �  (10,000)

Total other comprehensive income $ 509,000 $ (213,000) $ 296,000

Edgar Filing: PLUMAS BANCORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 145

F - 57

Edgar Filing: PLUMAS BANCORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 146

Table of Contents

PLUMAS BANCORP AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

19. INTANGIBLE ASSETS
During 2003, the Company acquired certain assets and liabilities of five branches from another bank. Upon acquisition, premises and equipment
were valued at fair value and a core deposit premium was recorded as an intangible asset. This core deposit premium is amortized using the
straight-line method over ten years. Annually, the intangible asset is analyzed for impairment.